
EARLY ACTION 2024
SUMMARY OF EARLY ACTION - NOVEMBER RELEASE
Office of Undergraduate Admissions

Auburn’s Application 
Season in Full Swing
Auburn has received more than 41,000 
freshman applications—a record 
increase of more than 15% compared to 
the previous year. With demand for an 
Auburn education high, the next round 
of early action decisions for 2024 will be 
announced late this week. 36% have 
been accepted. Among the admitted 
students, 38% are residents of Alabama, 
and 20% come from underrepresented 
locations and backgrounds. Additionally, 
898 students gained admission through 
Auburn First. The admissions team 
continues to diligently process 
applications, and early action decisions 
will continue to be released through 
early-February.

DIVISION OF ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT P.1

Avg. ACT & GPA

Admit

Defer

Not 
Competitive

Total Avg. 
ACT

Avg. 
GPA

Test-Optional  
GPA

14,872

5,423

4,045

29.1

24.9

22.5

4.2

4.0

3.6

4.3

4.1

3.7

Admit

Defer
Not 

Competitive

ACT

Resident Non-Resident

ACTGPA GPA

27.4

21.4

18.9

4.1

3.6

3.2

30.6

26

23.2

4.3

4.0

3.7

Access
Underrepresented Geographic 
Areas and Backgrounds 
First Generation
Tiger Take Off Applicants

20%
10%
75% Admitted

Academic Profile

29.2 4.2

898

37%

14,872
Total Admitted

Avg. ACT

13,974
   Admitted

5.4%
Test-Optional

Avg. GPA

Auburn First 
Auto Admit

Resident


	Untitled



