## **EARLY ACTION 2024**

#### SUMMARY OF EARLY ACTION - NOVEMBER RELEASE





## **Academic Profile**

14,872

**Total Admitted** 

13,974

898

Admitted

Auburn First Auto Admit

29.2 Avg. ACT 4.2

Avg. GPA

5.4%

37%

**Test-Optional** 

Resident



	Total	Avg. ACT	Avg. GPA	Test-Optional GPA
Admit	14,872	29.1	4.2	4.3
Defer	5,423	24.9	4.0	4.1
Not Competitive	4,045	22.5	3.6	3.7

	Resident		Non-Resident		
	ACT	GPA	ACT	GPA	
Admit	27.4	4.1	30.6	4.3	
Defer	21.4	3.6	26	4.0	
Not Competitive	18.9	3.2	23.2	3.7	

### Access

Underrepresented Geographic Areas and Backgrounds First Generation

20% 10%

**Tiger Take Off Applicants** 

75% Admitted

# Auburn's Application Season in Full Swing

Auburn has received more than 41,000 freshman applications—a record increase of more than 15% compared to the previous year. With demand for an Auburn education high, the next round of early action decisions for 2024 will be announced late this week. 36% have been accepted. Among the admitted students, 38% are residents of Alabama. and 20% come from underrepresented locations and backgrounds. Additionally, 898 students gained admission through Auburn First. The admissions team continues to diligently process applications, and early action decisions will continue to be released through early-February.